
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

#SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

#SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

#SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

#SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

#SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

#SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 4095 3559 0 7653 4095 3559 0 7653 0 9101 0 9101 0 9101 0 9101 49217 49329 0 98546 0 0% 0%

2 0 7518 0 7518 4095 11076 0 15171 1873 7034 0 8907 1873 16135 0 18008 47344 49812 0 97156 0 0% 0%

3 3920 0 0 3920 8015 11076 0 19091 4301 4849 0 9150 6174 20984 0 27158 46963 44963 0 91926 0 0% 0%

4 8025 3940 0 11965 16040 15016 0 31056 1589 7551 0 9140 7764 28535 0 36299 53398 41352 0 94751 0 0% 0%

5 4064 3269 0 7332 20103 18285 0 38388 3477 5231 0 8708 11241 33766 0 45007 53985 39390 0 93375 0 0% 0%

6 4025 0 0 4025 24128 18285 0 42413 2615 6556 0 9171 13856 40322 0 54178 55395 32834 0 88229 0 0% 0%

7 0 3346 0 3346 24128 21630 0 45759 3477 13284 0 16761 17332 53606 0 70939 51918 22896 0 74814 0 0% 0%

8 4062 0 0 4062 28191 21630 0 49821 12032 4212 0 16244 29364 57818 0 87182 43949 18684 0 62633 0 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 28191 21630 0 49821 2527 14836 0 17363 31891 72654 0 104545 41421 3848 0 45269 0 0% 0%

10 4016 7557 0 11572 32206 29187 0 61393 6427 11404 0 17832 38319 84058 0 122377 39010 0 0 39010 0 0% 0%

11 4014 7643 0 11658 36221 36830 0 73051 10920 1851 0 12771 49239 85909 0 135148 32104 5792 0 37896 0 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 36221 36830 0 73051 4435 4117 0 8552 53673 90026 0 143700 27669 1675 0 29345 0 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 36221 36830 0 73051 6773 1675 0 8448 60446 91702 0 152148 20897 0 0 20897 0 0% 0%

14 0 3829 0 3829 36221 40659 0 76880 6891 0 0 6891 67337 91702 0 159039 14006 3829 0 17835 0 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 36221 40659 0 76880 2206 1935 0 4141 69543 93637 0 163180 11800 1894 0 13694 0 0% 0%

16 11648 0 0 11648 47869 40659 0 88528 3034 1289 0 4323 72577 94926 0 167503 20414 605 0 21019 0 0% 0%

17 3760 0 0 3760 51629 40659 0 92288 3631 605 0 4236 76208 95531 0 171739 20543 0 0 20543 0 0% 0%

18 7767 3693 0 11459 59395 44352 0 103747 6904 1700 0 8604 83112 97231 0 180343 21406 1993 0 23398 0 0% 0%

19 8038 0 0 8038 67433 44352 0 111785 6812 1317 0 8129 89924 98548 0 188472 22632 676 0 23308 0 0% 0%

20 7909 0 0 7909 75342 44352 0 119694 7858 367 0 8225 97782 98915 0 196697 22682 309 0 22991 0 0% 0%

21 11819 3580 0 15399 87161 47932 0 135093 8255 0 0 8255 106037 98915 0 204952 26246 3888 0 30135 0 0% 0%

22 11894 3722 0 15617 99055 51654 0 150709 7210 1226 0 8436 113247 100141 0 213388 30930 6385 0 37315 0 0% 0%

23 7954 0 0 7954 107009 51654 0 158663 5968 2070 0 8038 119215 102211 0 221425 32917 4315 0 37231 0 0% 0%

24 3898 0 0 3898 110907 51654 0 162561 6623 1701 0 8324 125838 103912 0 229749 30191 2614 0 32805 0 0% 0%

25 3914 7275 0 11190 114821 58929 0 173750 9033 0 0 9033 134871 103912 0 238782 25073 9889 0 34961 0 0% 0%

26 7828 0 0 7828 122649 58929 0 181578 6853 2053 0 8906 141723 105965 0 247688 26048 7836 0 33884 0 0% 0%

27 0 3581 0 3581 122649 62510 0 185159 4697 4023 0 8720 146420 109988 0 256408 21351 7393 0 28745 0 0% 0%

28 11347 0 0 11347 133996 62510 0 196506 4829 3799 0 8628 151249 113787 0 265036 27869 3594 0 31464 0 0% 0%

29 7814 3635 0 11450 141810 66145 0 207955 6312 2067 0 8379 157561 115854 0 273415 29372 5163 0 34534 0 0% 0%

30 3825 0 0 3825 145636 66145 0 211781 6275 1545 0 7820 163836 117399 0 281235 26922 3618 0 30540 0 0% 0%

31 7709 3734 0 11443 153345 69879 0 223224 6145 2545 0 8690 169981 119944 0 289925 28486 4806 0 33293 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.10.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 45122 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 54871  MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

# Includes Supplies from M/s Bharat Coking Coal Limited (BCCL)
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413275 80240 0 493515

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of October 2017 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9101 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8907 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9150 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9140 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8708 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9171 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16761 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16244 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17363 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17832 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12771 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8552 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8448 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6891 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4141 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4323 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4236 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8604 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8129 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8225 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8255 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8436 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8038 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8324 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9033 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8906 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8720 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8628 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8379 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7820 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8690 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.10.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 45122 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 54871 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of October 2017

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-17 346875 120360 0 467235 197185 110605 0 307789 197185 110605 0 307789 161509 76950 0 238459 161509 76950 0 238459 139142 47417 0 186560 0 0% 0%

May-17 346875 140420 0 487295 251605 97026 0 348632 448790 207631 0 656421 279301 126616 0 405917 440810 203566 0 644376 111446 17828 0 129274 0 0% 0%

Jun-17 346875 120360 0 467235 256828 57145 0 313973 705618 264776 0 970394 280788 67254 0 348042 721598 270820 0 992418 87486 7719 0 95205 34108 10% 9%

Jul-17 305250 72216 0 377466 371625 59402 0 431026 1077243 324177 0 1401420 389465 24814 0 414279 1111064 295634 0 1406697 69646 42306 0 111952 67751 16% 14%

Aug-17 305250 184552 0 489802 294297 100022 0 394318 1371540 424199 0 1795739 317504 106100 0 423604 1428568 401734 0 1830302 46438 36228 0 82666 50497 12% 11%

Sep-17 305250 225832 0 531082 222461 155738 0 378199 1594001 579937 0 2173938 223777 137095 0 360872 1652345 538828 0 2191173 45122 54871 0 99994 0 0% 0%

Oct-17 413275 80240 0 493515 153345 69879 0 223224 1747346 649816 0 2397162 169981 119944 0 289925 1822326 658772 0 2481098 28486 4806 0 33293 0 0% 0%

Nov-17

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 103466  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 13763 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 1 of 1

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2017-18

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238459 0% 0%

May-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405917 0% 0%

Jun-17 0 150000 0 150000 0 50868 0 50868 0 50868 0 50868 0 34108 0 34108 0 34108 0 34108 0 16760 0 16760 348042 10% 9%

Jul-17 0 0 0 0 0 54971 0 54971 0 105839 0 105839 0 67751 0 67751 0 101859 0 101859 0 3980 0 3980 414279 16% 14%

Aug-17 0 0 0 0 0 46517 0 46517 0 152356 0 152356 0 50497 0 50497 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 423604 12% 11%

Sep-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 360872 0% 0%

Oct-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 289925 0% 0%

Nov-17

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 103466  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 13763 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2017-18

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


